Contract 25-02 - Nebraska S	Street Sanitary Int	terceptor Sewer Construction	on (#9551439)					
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City								
Bid Opening: 03/17/2025 11	:00 AM CDT							
1 0								
					Advance Cons	struction Inc.	Carl Bowers & So	ns Const. Co., Inc.
					2141 Woo	dale Ave		•
					Green Bay,			
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Section 1				~** ***		\$1,860,845.10		\$2,114,451.20
		Mobilization; complete as				, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		,,,,
	1050	specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$75,650.00	\$75,650.00	\$440,000.00	\$440,000.00
		Removing pavement;	1			. ,	· ,	. ,
	1100	complete as specified	Square Yards	60.00	\$9.00	\$540.00	\$20.00	\$1,200.00
		Removing concrete and	1					·
		asphalt sidewalk and						
		driveway; complete as						
	1120	specified	Square Feet	2,100.00	\$1.00	\$2,100.00	\$8.00	\$16,800.00
		Unclassified excavation;	-					
	1200	complete as specified	Cubic Yards	40.00	\$25.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00
		Excavation special						
		(paving); complete as						
	1220	specified	Tons	20.00	\$14.00	\$280.00	\$0.01	\$0.20
		7" concrete pavement						
		removal and replacement;						
		including sawing;						
		pavement ties; dowel						
		bars; bond breaker;						
		integral curb and fine						
		grading; turf restoration;						
		and traffic control;						
	1308	complete as specified	Square Yards	2,550.00	\$75.25	\$191,887.50	\$92.00	\$234,600.00
		7" concrete pavement						
		HES removal and						
		replacement; including						
		sawing; pavement ties;						
		dowel bars; bond breaker;						
		integral curb and fine						
		grading; turf restoration;						
		and traffic control;						
	1309	complete as specified	Square Yards	1,250.00	\$84.45	\$105,562.50	\$96.00	\$120,000.00
<u> </u>		8" concrete pavement					<u> </u>	
		HES removal and						
		replacement; including						
		sawing; pavement ties;						
		dowel bars; bond breaker;						
		integral curb and fine						
		grading; turf restoration;						
		and traffic control;						
	1319	complete as specified	Square Yards	400.00	\$90.00	\$36,000.00	\$101.00	\$40,400.00

Contract 25-02 - Nebraska S	Street Sanitary Int	erceptor Sewer Construction	n (#9551439)					
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City o	of	_						
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City	7 of							
Bid Opening: 03/17/2025 11	-00 AM CDT							
Dia Opening. 00/17/2020 11	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1							
					Advance Const	twistian Inc	Carl Bowers & Sons	Const Co. Inc
							Call bowers & Sons	Const. Co., mc.
					2141 Wood			
					Green Bay, V			
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
		Adjust manholes and						
		inlets; complete as						
	1360	specified	Each	31.00	\$650.00	\$20,150.00	\$500.00	\$15,500.00
		Turf restoration on West						
		16th Avenue; complete as						
	1370A	specified	Square Yards	329.40	\$8.95	\$2,948.13	\$15.00	\$4,941.00
		Turf restoration on	-					
		Nebraska Street;						
	1370B	complete as specified	Square Yards	370.60	\$8.95	\$3,316.87	\$15.00	\$5,559.00
		12" radius curb with 6"	1			. ,	·	· · ·
		CABC and grading;						
	1410	complete as specified	Linear Feet	35.00	\$59.00	\$2,065.00	\$35.00	\$1,225.00
		4" concrete sidewalk with			44110	42,000.00	44444	4-/
		3" CABC and grading;						
	1500	complete as specified	Square Feet	1,550.00	\$8.60	\$13,330.00	\$9.00	\$13,950.00
	1500	6" concrete sidewalk/	Square reet	1,550.00	\$0.00	\$13,330.00	Ψ2.00	ψ15,750.00
		driveway/ramp with 3"						
		CABC and grading;						
	1510	complete as specified	C	400.00	#9.9F	#2 F40 00	¢10.00	\$4,000.00
	1510	1 1	Square Feet	400.00	\$8.85	\$3,540.00	\$10.00	\$4,000.00
	4=20	6" concrete step; complete		- 00	#00.00	#400.00	#00.00	*****
	1530	as specified	Square Feet	5.00	\$80.00	\$400.00	\$80.00	\$400.00
		Curb ramp detectable						
		warning field						
		(natural/non-painted);						
	1540	complete as specified	Square Feet	20.00	\$35.00	\$700.00	\$45.00	\$900.00
		No. 4 reinforcing rods -						
		deformed; epoxy-coated;						
	1550	complete as specified	Linear Feet	1,000.00	\$1.50	\$1,500.00	\$2.50	\$2,500.00
		Drilled No. 4 sidewalk tie						
		bars - deformed; epoxy-						
		coated; complete as						
	1560	specified	Each	130.00	\$8.00	\$1,040.00	\$11.00	\$1,430.00
		Sawing existing						
		pavement; complete as						
	1700	specified	Linear Feet	75.00	\$5.00	\$375.00	\$11.00	\$825.0
		4" asphaltic pavement LT	<u> </u>					*****
		with 10" CABC and						
		grading; complete as						
	1906	specified	Square Yards	70.00	\$84.33	\$5,903.10	\$100.00	\$7,000.00

Contract 25-02 - Nebraska S	Street Sanitary Int	erceptor Sewer Construction	on (#9551439)					
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City								
onenon oumour vir, en	, 51							
Bid Opening: 03/17/2025 11	1:00 AM CDT							
bid Opening. 05/17/2025 11	I.00 AM CD I							
					Advance Constr	ruction Inc	Carl Bowers & Sons	Const Co. Inc
					2141 Wooda		Cari bowers & 3011s	Colist. Co., Ilic.
Coolles Tilds	Itam Cala	It and Description	II-OM	0	Green Bay, W		Their Dele-	Total and a
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
		2" asphaltic surface LT						
		with 6" CABC and						
		grading; complete as						
	1917	specified	Square Yards	40.00	\$91.00	\$3,640.00	\$120.00	\$4,800.00
		Furnish and install 10"						
		storm sewer; complete as						
	2002	specified	Linear Feet	25.00	\$113.50	\$2,837.50	\$120.00	\$3,000.00
		Furnish and install 12"						
		storm sewer; complete as						
	2003	specified	Linear Feet	85.00	\$111.00	\$9,435.00	\$125.00	\$10,625.00
		Furnish and install 15"						
		storm sewer; complete as						
	2006	specified	Linear Feet	110.00	\$116.00	\$12,760.00	\$135.00	\$14,850.00
		Furnish and install 18"						
		storm sewer; complete as						
	2009	specified	Linear Feet	75.00	\$133.50	\$10,012.50	\$150.00	\$11,250.00
		Furnish and install 21"				-		·
		storm sewer; complete as						
	2012	specified	Linear Feet	15.00	\$165.50	\$2,482.50	\$185.00	\$2,775.00
		Furnish and install 27"			,	, , , , ,	,	, ,
		storm sewer; complete as						
	2018	specified	Linear Feet	15.00	\$209.00	\$3,135.00	\$235.00	\$3,525.00
	2010	Furnish and install 30"	Zinear rect	10.00	\$203.00	\$5,125.65	\$255.00	φο/ο20.00
		storm sewer; complete as						
	2021	specified	Linear Feet	20.00	\$236.00	\$4,720.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00
	2021	Furnish and install	Ellicar rect	20.00	Ψ230.00	\$1,720.00	Ψ230.00	φο,σσσ.σσ
		standard storm sewer						
		manhole (4' diameter);						
	2201	complete as specified	Vertical Feet	8.00	\$954.00	\$7,632.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00
	2201	Furnish and install	vertical reet	8.00	\$954.00	\$7,632.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00
		standard storm sewer						
	2202	manhole (5' diameter);	Vontion Prod	15.00	#1 COE 00	#04 F0F 00	#1 F00 00	# 20 E00 00
	2202	complete as specified	Vertical Feet	15.00	\$1,635.00	\$24,525.00	\$1,500.00	\$22,500.00
		Furnish and install Type 1						
		inlet (with 18" sump);	. .					
	2235	complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$3,950.00	\$7,900.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00
		Furnish and install Type 3						
		inlet (with 18" sump);						
	2237	complete as specified	Each	3.00	\$4,166.00	\$12,498.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00

Contract 25-02 - Nebraska S	Street Sanitary Int	erceptor Sewer Constructio	n (#9551439)					
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City o	of							
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City	v of							
, ,								
Bid Opening: 03/17/2025 11	1:00 AM CDT							
Dia Opening. 00/11/2020 11	I CO THIN CO I							
				+	Advance Cons	truction Inc	Carl Bowers & Son	c Conct Co. Inc
					2141 Wood		Cari bowers & 301	s Const. Co., mc.
C c' Tr'd	Tr. C. 1	T. D	11.01	0 111	Green Bay,		77 's D '	F
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
		Reconstruct 4' diameter						
		storm sewer manhole;						
	2246	complete as specified	Vertical Feet	5.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00
		Furnish and install 6"						
		storm sewer lateral;						
	2400	complete as specified	Linear Feet	5.00	\$80.00	\$400.00	\$150.00	\$750.00
		Furnish; install; maintain;						
		and remove Type D						
		modified inlet protection;						
	2508	complete as specified	Each	50.00	\$80.00	\$4,000.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00
		Sediment removal - Type						
		D modified inlet						
		protection; complete as						
	2510	specified	Each	15.00	\$30.00	\$450.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00
	2010	Furnish; install; maintain;	Lucii	10.00	φου.σσ	\$150.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
		and remove stone bag;						
	2516	complete as specified	Each	20.00	\$18.00	\$360.00	\$10.00	\$200.00
	2310	Furnish; install; maintain;	Lacii	20.00	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$10.00	φ200.00
		and remove 12" diameter						
	2510	sediment logs; complete	T. F.	100.00	0.075	#K775 00	#10.00	#1 000 00
	2518	as specified	Linear Feet	100.00	\$6.75	\$675.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00
		Abandon 8" - 12" storm						
		sewer; complete as			_			
	2800	specified	Linear Feet	20.00	\$12.00	\$240.00	\$15.00	\$300.00
		Abandon 15" and larger						
		storm sewer; complete as						
	2802	specified	Linear Feet	30.00	\$15.00	\$450.00	\$20.00	\$600.00
		Connect to existing storm						
		sewer main; complete as						
	2850	specified	Each	14.00	\$1,434.00	\$20,076.00	\$1,500.00	\$21,000.00
<u> </u>	_	Connect to existing storm						<u> </u>
		sewer lateral; complete as						
	2852	specified	Each	2.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
		Connect to existing storm						
		sewer manhole; complete						
	2856	as specified	Each	1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
	2000	Connect to existing storm	- Luci	2.00	\$230.00	φ500.00	φ500.00	\$500.00
		sewer inlet; complete as						
	2858	specified	Each	2.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00

Contract 25-02 - Nebraska	Street Sanitary Int	erceptor Sewer Construction	n (#9551439)					
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City	of							
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, Cit	y of							
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·								
Bid Opening: 03/17/2025 1	1:00 AM CDT							
ora opening. 00/17/2020 1	1.00 11.01 CD 1							
					Advance Const	tweetien Inc	Carl Bowers & Sons	Const Co. Inc.
							Call bowers & Sons	Colist. Co., Ilic.
					2141 Wood			
					Green Bay, V			
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
		Storm sewer utility line						
		opening (ULO); complete						
	2914	as specified	Each	2.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00
		Excavation special						
		(storm); complete as						
	2950	specified	Tons	20.00	\$14.00	\$280.00	\$25.00	\$500.00
		Furnish and install 8"						
		sanitary sewer (relay);						
	3000	complete as specified	Linear Feet	785.00	\$187.00	\$146,795.00	\$150.00	\$117,750.00
		Furnish and install 10"			4-01.00	4-20,12100	720000	4-2-7-4-000
		sanitary sewer (relay);						
	3002	complete as specified	Linear Feet	90.00	\$223.00	\$20,070.00	\$175.00	\$15,750.00
	3002	Furnish and install 24"	Linear Feet	50.00	\$223.00	\$20,070.00	\$175.00	\$15,750.00
	2012	sanitary sewer (relay);		40.00	404.4.00	442 540 00	4250.00	*** ***
	3012	complete as specified	Linear Feet	40.00	\$314.00	\$12,560.00	\$250.00	\$10,000.00
		Furnish and install 36"						
		sanitary sewer (relay);						
	3016	complete as specified	Linear Feet	129.00	\$568.50	\$73,336.50	\$300.00	\$38,700.00
		Furnish and install 8"						
		sanitary sewer drop;						
	3060	complete as specified	Vertical Feet	19.00	\$450.00	\$8,550.00	\$1,100.00	\$20,900.00
		Furnish and install						
		standard sanitary sewer						
		manhole (4' diameter);						
	3100	complete as specified	Vertical Feet	85.00	\$977.00	\$83,045.00	\$650.00	\$55,250.00
		Furnish and install			·		·	
		standard sanitary sewer						
		manhole (5' diameter);						
	3102	complete as specified	Vertical Feet	111.00	\$2,567.00	\$284,937.00	\$1,200.00	\$133,200.0
	3102	Furnish and install	vertical rect	111.00	Ψ2,307.00	\$204,737.00	\$1,200.00	ψ133,200.0
		sanitary sewer external						
		manhole chimney seal;						
	2114		Earle	17.00	¢==0.00	¢0.250.00	£450.00	¢7 (50 0)
	3114	complete as specified Furnish and install	Each	17.00	\$550.00	\$9,350.00	\$450.00	\$7,650.0
		sanitary sewer external						
		manhole chimney seal						
		extension; complete as						
	3116	specified	Each	2.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$425.00	\$850.00

Contract 25-02 - Nebraska S	Street Sanitary Int	terceptor Sewer Constructio	n (#9551439)					
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City o								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City								
, ,								
Bid Opening: 03/17/2025 11	1:00 AM CDT							
F								
					Advance Const	truction Inc.	Carl Bowers & Son	s Const. Co., Inc.
					2141 Wood		Carr Bowers & Son	o consti cot, mei
					Green Bay, V			
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Section Title	Hem code	Furnish and install 8" x 6"	001111	Quality	OIII THEE	Extension	ChitTite	Extension
		sanitary sewer factory						
		wyes or tees; complete as						
	3210	specified	Each	21.00	\$108.00	\$2,268.00	\$500.00	\$10,500.00
	3210	Furnish and install 10" x	Laci	21.00	Ψ100.00	\$2,200.00	φ500.00	ψ10,300.00
		6" sanitary sewer factory						
		wyes or tees; complete as						
	3212	specified	Each	1.00	\$245.00	\$245.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
	3212	Furnish and install 6"	Lacii	1.00	\$243.00	\$243.00	φ/ 50.00	\$750.00
		sanitary sewer "Insert-A-						
		Tee" or "Kor-N-Tee";						
	3222	complete as specified	Each	10.00	\$208.00	\$2,080.00	\$600.00	\$6,000.00
	3222	Furnish and install 4"/6"	Lacii	10.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	φου.υυ	\$0,000.00
		sanitary sewer lateral						
		(relay); complete as						
	3234	specified	Linear Feet	1,035.00	\$209.00	\$216,315.00	\$160.00	\$165,600.00
	0201	Furnish and install 4"/6"	Emedi Teet	1,000.00	\$205.00	Ψ210)010.00	4200.00	\$100/000i00
		sanitary sewer riser						
		(relay); complete as						
	3235	specified	Linear Feet	60.00	\$209.00	\$12,540.00	\$175.00	\$10,500.00
	0200	Furnish and install	Emedi Teet	00.00	\$205.00	\$12)0 T0.00	4170.00	\$10,000.00
		sanitary sewer lateral						
		marker balls; complete as						
	3236	specified	Each	67.00	\$39.00	\$2,613.00	\$25.00	\$1,675.00
		Furnish and install clay			441100	4-/	42000	4-70.0100
		dams; complete as						
	3238	specified	Each	26.00	\$300.00	\$7,800.00	\$100.00	\$2,600.00
		Furnish and install			,	, , ,	,	, ,
		connection to existing 8"						
		sanitary sewer mains;						
	3300	complete as specified	Each	12.00	\$529.00	\$6,348.00	\$2,000.00	\$24,000.00
		Furnish and install			1	7 - 7 - 2000	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
		connection to existing 10"						
		sanitary sewer mains;						
	3302	complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$636.00	\$1,272.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
		Furnish and install				. ,	.,	. ,
		connection to existing 24"						
		sanitary sewer mains;						
	3312	complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$3,375.00	\$6,750.00	\$3,600.00	\$7,200.00

Contract 25-02 - Nebraska S	Street Sanitary Int	erceptor Sewer Constructio	n (#9551439)					
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City	of							
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City	y of							
•								
Bid Opening: 03/17/2025 11	1:00 AM CDT							
9								
					Advance Con	struction Inc.	Carl Bowers & Son	is Const. Co., Inc.
					2141 Woo			
					Green Bay,			
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Section Time	Trem coue	Furnish and install	001111	Quantity	01111 1 1110	Extension	0.111.11	Extension
		connection to existing 36"						
		sanitary sewer mains;						
	3316	,	Eash	17.00	¢4 227 00	¢72 EE0 00	¢4 500 00	¢76 E00 0
	3316	complete as specified Furnish and install	Each	17.00	\$4,327.00	\$73,559.00	\$4,500.00	\$76,500.00
		sanitary sewer concrete						
	2220	collars; complete as	F 1	2.00	#F00.00	#1 202 20	#1 500 00	#2 000 O
	3330	specified	Each	2.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
	2.00	Rock excavation;	0.11.1/	20.00	2450.00	# 4 = 00 00	#400.00	#4 2 000 0
	3600	complete as specified	Cubic Yards	30.00	\$150.00	\$4,500.00	\$400.00	\$12,000.00
	2500	Closed circuit televising;		1 044 00		45.5000	*4.00	0.47
	3700	complete as specified	Linear Feet	1,044.00	\$7.25	\$7,569.00	\$4.00	\$4,176.00
		Closed circuit televising -						
		using push camera;						
	3710	complete as specified	Each	4.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00
		Abandon sanitary sewer						
		manholes; complete as						
	3800	specified	Each	3.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.0
		Abandon 10" sanitary						
		sewer; complete as						
	3804	specified	Linear Feet	41.00	\$20.00	\$820.00	\$15.00	\$615.00
		Abandon 24" sanitary						
		sewer; complete as						
	3814	specified	Linear Feet	2,330.00	\$27.00	\$62,910.00	\$20.00	\$46,600.0
		Abandon 30" sanitary						
		sewer; complete as						
	3818	specified	Linear Feet	476.00	\$50.00	\$23,800.00	\$30.00	\$14,280.0
		Remove sanitary sewer						
		manholes; complete as						
	3852	specified	Each	2.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.0
<u> </u>		Remove sanitary sewer;						
	3854	complete as specified	Linear Feet	10.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$80.00	\$800.0
		Sanitary sewer utility line			_			
		opening (ULO); complete						
	3890	as specified	Each	4.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.0
		Excavation special						
		(sanitary); complete as						
	3892	specified	Tons	40.00	\$14.00	\$560.00	\$25.00	\$1,000.0

Contract 25-02 - Nebraska Stre	et Sanitary Int	erceptor Sewer Construction	n (#9551439)					
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of	f							
Bid Opening: 03/17/2025 11:00	AM CDT							
					Advance Con	struction Inc.	Carl Bowers & So	ns Const. Co., Inc.
					2141 Woo	odale Ave		
					Green Bay	, WI 54241		
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
		Furnish and install 10"		-				
		ductile iron water main						
		(relay) with polywrap;						
	4006	complete as specified	Linear Feet	60.00	\$268.00	\$16,080.00	\$250.00	\$15,000.00
		Furnish and install 1"						·
		water service (relay);						
	4036	complete as specified	Linear Feet	1,200.00	\$97.00	\$116,400.00	\$150.00	\$180,000.00
		Furnish and install 1"						
		corporation and stop box;						
	4048	complete as specified	Each	34.00	\$678.00	\$23,052.00	\$1,000.00	\$34,000.00
		Furnish and install water						
		service clay dams;						
	4055	complete as specified	Each	34.00	\$200.00	\$6,800.00	\$100.00	\$3,400.00
		Furnish and install						
		connections to existing						
		10" water main; complete						
	4062	as specified	Each	2.00	\$3,583.00	\$7,166.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00
		Furnish and install 10" 45						
		degree water main bend;						
	4238	complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$679.00	\$1,358.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
		Abandon water main on						
		Nebraska Street;						
	4900	complete as specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
Bid Total:						\$1,860,845.10		\$2,114,451.20

Contract 25-02 - Nebraska Stre	et Sanitary Int	erceptor Sewer Construction	on (#9551439)			
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of	f					
Bid Opening: 03/17/2025 11:00	AM CDT					
					Dorne	er Inc.
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
Section 1						\$2,145,732.30
		Mobilization; complete as				
	1050	specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
		Removing pavement;				
	1100	complete as specified	Square Yards	60.00	\$10.00	\$600.00
		Removing concrete and				
		asphalt sidewalk and				
		driveway; complete as				
	1120	specified	Square Feet	2,100.00	\$2.10	\$4,410.00
		Unclassified excavation;				
	1200	complete as specified	Cubic Yards	40.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00
		Excavation special				
		(paving); complete as				
	1220	specified	Tons	20.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00
		7" concrete pavement				
		removal and replacement;				
		including sawing; pavement ties; dowel				
		*				
		bars; bond breaker;				
		integral curb and fine				
		grading; turf restoration;				
	1200	and traffic control;	C Y 1	2 550 00	#0F 20	#240.11F.00
	1308	complete as specified 7" concrete pavement	Square Yards	2,550.00	\$97.30	\$248,115.00
		HES removal and				
		replacement; including				
		sawing; pavement ties;				
		dowel bars; bond breaker;				
		integral curb and fine				
		grading; turf restoration;				
		and traffic control;				
	1309	complete as specified	Square Yards	1,250.00	\$108.00	\$135,000.00
	1007	8" concrete pavement	Square rarus	1,250.00	Ψ100.00	Ψ100,000.00
		HES removal and				
		replacement; including				
		sawing; pavement ties;				
		dowel bars; bond breaker;				
		integral curb and fine				
		grading; turf restoration;				
		and traffic control;				
	1319	complete as specified	Square Yards	400.00	\$114.00	\$45,600.00

Contract 25-02 - Nebraska S	treet Sanitary Int	erceptor Sewer Construction	on (#9551439)			
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City o		1				
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City						
. ,						
Bid Opening: 03/17/2025 11:	:00 AM CDT					
					Dorne	er Inc.
					2011	
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
		Adjust manholes and		~~~~		
		inlets; complete as				
	1360	specified	Each	31.00	\$750.00	\$23,250.00
	1500	Turf restoration on West	Duci	51.00	Ψ, σοισσ	Ψ20,200.00
		16th Avenue; complete as				
	1370A	specified	Square Yards	329.40	\$12.00	\$3,952.80
	107011	Turf restoration on	Square rarus	525.10	Ψ12.00	ψ3,752.30
		Nebraska Street;				
	1370B	complete as specified	Square Yards	370.60	\$12.00	\$4,447.20
	13705	12" radius curb with 6"	Square rarus	370.00	ψ12.00	ψ1,117.20
		CABC and grading;				
	1410	complete as specified	Linear Feet	35.00	\$65.40	\$2,289.00
	1410	4" concrete sidewalk with	Linear reet	33.00	\$65.40	\$2,209.00
		3" CABC and grading;				
	1500	complete as specified	Square Feet	1,550.00	\$10.00	\$15,500.00
	1300	6" concrete sidewalk/	oquare reet	1,550.00	\$10.00	\$15,500.00
		driveway/ramp with 3"				
		CABC and grading;				
	1510	complete as specified	Square Feet	400.00	\$10.10	\$4,040.00
	1310	6" concrete step; complete	oquare reet	400.00	\$10.10	\$4,040.00
	1530	as specified	Square Feet	5.00	\$85.40	\$427.00
	1550	Curb ramp detectable	oquare reet	5.00	\$65.40	\$427.00
		warning field				
		(natural/non-painted);				
	1540	complete as specified	Square Feet	20.00	\$39.50	\$790.00
	1340	No. 4 reinforcing rods -	oquare reet	20.00	\$39.30	\$7,90.00
		deformed; epoxy-coated;				
	1550	complete as specified	Linear Feet	1,000.00	\$2.00	\$2,000.00
	1550	Drilled No. 4 sidewalk tie	Linear reet	1,000.00	\$2.00	\$2,000.00
		bars - deformed; epoxy-				
		coated; complete as				
	1560	•	Each	130.00	\$9.00	¢1 170 00
	1300	specified Sawing existing	EdCII	130.00	\$9.00	\$1,170.00
		0 0				
	1700	pavement; complete as	Lincon Foot	75.00	φE 00	¢275 00
	1700	specified 4" asphaltic pavement LT	Linear Feet	75.00	\$5.00	\$375.00
		with 10" CABC and				
	1006	grading; complete as	Causana Van 1-	70.00	¢07.00	¢. 700.00
	1906	specified	Square Yards	70.00	\$97.00	\$6,790.00

Contract 25-02 - Nebraska S	treet Sanitary Int	erceptor Sewer Construction	on (#9551439)			
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City o		1				
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City						
Bid Opening: 03/17/2025 11	·00 AM CDT					
Did Opening. 05/17/2025 11	.00 AM CD I					
				+	Dorner	r Inc
				+	Donie	inc.
				+		
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
Section Title	Hem coue	2" asphaltic surface LT	201111	Quantity	Cint Tite	Extension
		with 6" CABC and				
		grading; complete as				
	1917	specified	Square Yards	40.00	\$104.00	\$4,160.00
	1717	Furnish and install 10"	Square rarus	40.00	ψ104.00	ψ4,100.00
		storm sewer; complete as				
	2002	specified	Linear Feet	25.00	\$160.00	\$4,000.00
	2002	Furnish and install 12"	Linear reet	25.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00
		storm sewer; complete as				
	2003	specified	Linear Feet	85.00	\$217.00	\$18,445.00
	2003	Furnish and install 15"	Linear reet	65.00	\$217.00	\$10,445.00
		storm sewer; complete as				
	2006	specified	Linear Feet	110.00	¢107.00	¢20 F70 00
	2006	Furnish and install 18"	Linear reet	110.00	\$187.00	\$20,570.00
	2000	storm sewer; complete as	T. T.	FF 00	#242.00	#10.225.00
	2009	specified Furnish and install 21"	Linear Feet	75.00	\$243.00	\$18,225.00
	2012	storm sewer; complete as	** ** .	45.00	4270.00	45 (50.00
	2012	specified Furnish and install 27"	Linear Feet	15.00	\$378.00	\$5,670.00
		storm sewer; complete as				
	2018	specified	Linear Feet	15.00	\$409.00	\$6,135.00
		Furnish and install 30"				
		storm sewer; complete as				
	2021	specified	Linear Feet	20.00	\$455.00	\$9,100.00
		Furnish and install				
		standard storm sewer				
		manhole (4' diameter);				
	2201	complete as specified	Vertical Feet	8.00	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00
		Furnish and install				
		standard storm sewer				
		manhole (5' diameter);				
	2202	complete as specified	Vertical Feet	15.00	\$2,000.00	\$30,000.00
		Furnish and install Type 1				
		inlet (with 18" sump);				
	2235	complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
		Furnish and install Type 3				
		inlet (with 18" sump);				
	2237	complete as specified	Each	3.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00

Contract 25-02 - Nebraska Stre	et Sanitary Int	erceptor Sewer Construction	on (#9551439)			
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of	f					
, , , , ,						
Bid Opening: 03/17/2025 11:00	AM CDT					
214 Opening: 00/17/2020 11100						
					Dorne	r Inc
					Donie	ii iiic.
				+		
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
Section Title	item coue	Reconstruct 4' diameter	COLVI	Qualitity	Oint Frice	Extension
		storm sewer manhole;				
	2246	complete as specified	Vontical Foot	E 00	¢1 000 00	¢= 000 00
	2246	Furnish and install 6"	Vertical Feet	5.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00
		storm sewer lateral;				
	2400	complete as specified	Linear Feet	5.00	¢100.00	#F00.00
	2400	Furnish; install; maintain;	Linear Feet	5.00	\$100.00	\$500.00
		and remove Type D				
		* *				
	2500	modified inlet protection;	T. d.	50.00	¢150.00	£7 F00 00
	2508	complete as specified Sediment removal - Type	Each	50.00	\$150.00	\$7,500.00
		* *				
		D modified inlet				
	2510	protection; complete as	г. 1	15.00	450.00	ф т ео оо
	2510	specified	Each	15.00	\$50.00	\$750.00
		Furnish; install; maintain;				
	2=4.6	and remove stone bag;		20.00	40= 00	4=00.00
	2516	complete as specified Furnish; install; maintain;	Each	20.00	\$25.00	\$500.00
		and remove 12" diameter				
		sediment logs; complete			****	
	2518	as specified	Linear Feet	100.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00
		Abandon 8" - 12" storm				
		sewer; complete as				
	2800	specified	Linear Feet	20.00	\$20.00	\$400.00
		Abandon 15" and larger				
		storm sewer; complete as				
	2802	specified	Linear Feet	30.00	\$45.00	\$1,350.00
		Connect to existing storm				
		sewer main; complete as				
	2850	specified	Each	14.00	\$1,610.00	\$22,540.00
		Connect to existing storm				
		sewer lateral; complete as				_
	2852	specified	Each	2.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
		Connect to existing storm				
		sewer manhole; complete				
	2856	as specified	Each	1.00	\$1,110.00	\$1,110.00
		Connect to existing storm				
		sewer inlet; complete as				
	2858	specified	Each	2.00	\$555.00	\$1,110.00

Contract 25-02 - Nebraska S	treet Sanitary Int	terceptor Sewer Construction	on (#9551439)			
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City o						
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City						
Bid Opening: 03/17/2025 11	-00 AM CDT					
Bit Opening. 05/17/2025 11	I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I					
					Dorne	
	_				Dorne	er inc.
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
Section Title	item coue	Storm sewer utility line	COLVI	Quantity	Cint i iicc	Extension
		opening (ULO); complete				
	2914	as specified	Each	2.00	\$555.00	\$1,110.00
	2914	Excavation special	Eacn	2.00	Φ00.00	\$1,110.00
		_				
	2050	(storm); complete as	T	20.00	#F0.00	#1 000 00
	2950	specified Furnish and install 8"	Tons	20.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00
		sanitary sewer (relay);				
	3000	complete as specified	Linear Feet	785.00	\$250.00	\$196,250.00
		Furnish and install 10"				
		sanitary sewer (relay);				
	3002	complete as specified	Linear Feet	90.00	\$500.00	\$45,000.00
		Furnish and install 24"				
		sanitary sewer (relay);				
	3012	complete as specified	Linear Feet	40.00	\$750.00	\$30,000.00
		Furnish and install 36"				
		sanitary sewer (relay);				
	3016	complete as specified	Linear Feet	129.00	\$1,500.00	\$193,500.00
		Furnish and install 8"				
		sanitary sewer drop;				
	3060	complete as specified	Vertical Feet	19.00	\$1,000.00	\$19,000.00
		Furnish and install				
		standard sanitary sewer				
		manhole (4' diameter);				
	3100	complete as specified	Vertical Feet	85.00	\$750.00	\$63,750.00
		Furnish and install				
		standard sanitary sewer				
		manhole (5' diameter);				
	3102	complete as specified	Vertical Feet	111.00	\$1,500.00	\$166,500.00
		Furnish and install				-
		sanitary sewer external				
		manhole chimney seal;				
	3114	complete as specified	Each	17.00	\$500.00	\$8,500.00
		Furnish and install	-		,	1 - /
		sanitary sewer external				
		manhole chimney seal				
		extension; complete as				
	3116	specified	Each	2.00	\$375.00	\$750.00
	3110	opecineu	Laci	2.00	ψ57.5.00	φ/ 50.00

Contract 25-02 - Nebraska Str	eet Sanitary Int	erceptor Sewer Construction	on (#9551439)			
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City o	f					
Bid Opening: 03/17/2025 11:0	0 AM CDT					
					Dorne	er Inc.
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
		Furnish and install 8" x 6"				
		sanitary sewer factory				
		wyes or tees; complete as				
	3210	specified	Each	21.00	\$170.00	\$3,570.00
		Furnish and install 10" x				
		6" sanitary sewer factory				
		wyes or tees; complete as				
	3212	specified	Each	1.00	\$330.00	\$330.00
		Furnish and install 6"				
		sanitary sewer "Insert-A-				
		Tee" or "Kor-N-Tee";				
	3222	complete as specified	Each	10.00	\$1,400.00	\$14,000.00
		Furnish and install 4"/6"				
		sanitary sewer lateral				
		(relay); complete as				
	3234	specified	Linear Feet	1,035.00	\$200.00	\$207,000.00
		Furnish and install 4"/6"				
		sanitary sewer riser				
		(relay); complete as				
	3235	specified	Linear Feet	60.00	\$200.00	\$12,000.00
		Furnish and install				
		sanitary sewer lateral				
		marker balls; complete as				
	3236	specified	Each	67.00	\$80.00	\$5,360.00
		Furnish and install clay				
		dams; complete as				
	3238	specified	Each	26.00	\$300.00	\$7,800.00
		Furnish and install				
		connection to existing 8"				
		sanitary sewer mains;				
	3300	complete as specified	Each	12.00	\$1,695.00	\$20,340.00
		Furnish and install				
		connection to existing 10"				
	2222	sanitary sewer mains;		2.00	42 00= 00	4440000
	3302	complete as specified Furnish and install	Each	2.00	\$2,095.00	\$4,190.00
		connection to existing 24"				
	2212	sanitary sewer mains;	Fa-1	2.00	¢E 000 00	¢10,000,00
	3312	complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00

			 		
AM CDT					
				Dorne	r Inc.
Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Ouantity	Unit Price	Extension
	Furnish and install		~ ,		
	connection to existing 36"				
3316	ŕ	Each	17.00	\$5,000.00	\$85,000.00
	Furnish and install			. ,	. ,
	sanitary sewer concrete				
	collars; complete as				
3330	specified	Each	2.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
	Rock excavation;				
3600	complete as specified	Cubic Yards	30.00	\$0.01	\$0.30
	Closed circuit televising;				
3700	complete as specified	Linear Feet	1,044.00	\$4.00	\$4,176.00
	Closed circuit televising -				
	using push camera;				
3710	complete as specified	Each	4.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00
	Abandon sanitary sewer				
	•				
3800		Each	3.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
	,				
3804		Linear Feet	41.00	\$15.00	\$615.00
	,				
	•				*** **
3814	1	Linear Feet	2,330.00	\$35.00	\$81,550.00
	,				
2010	•	Linear	477.00	¢45.00	¢21 420 00
3818		Linear Feet	4/6.00	\$45.00	\$21,420.00
2052	-	Each	2.00	\$555.00	\$1,110.00
3632		EdCII	2.00	\$333.00	\$1,110.00
3854		Linear Foot	10.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
5004		Enical I CCt	10.00	φ100.00	φ1,000.00
3890		Each	4.00	\$555.00	\$2,220.00
				4130.00	+-,-=0.00
3892	specified	Tons	40.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00
	3330 3600 3700 3710 3800 3804 3814 3818 3852 3854	Item Code Furnish and install connection to existing 36" sanitary sewer mains; complete as specified Furnish and install sanitary sewer concrete collars; complete as specified Rock excavation; complete as specified Closed circuit televising; complete as specified Closed circuit televising - using push camera; 3710 complete as specified Abandon sanitary sewer manholes; complete as specified Abandon 10" sanitary sewer; complete as specified Abandon 24" sanitary sewer; complete as specified Abandon 30" sanitary sewer; complete as specified Abandon 30" sanitary sewer; complete as specified Remove sanitary sewer manholes; complete as specified Sanitary sewer manholes; complete as specified Remove sanitary sewer manholes; complete as specified Excavation special (sanitary); complete as	Item Code	Item Code	Item Code

Contract 25-02 - Nebraska Stre	et Sanitary Int	erceptor Sewer Construction	on (#9551439)			
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Bid Opening: 03/17/2025 11:00	AM CDT					
					Dorne	er Inc.
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
		Furnish and install 10"				
		ductile iron water main				
		(relay) with polywrap;				
	4006	complete as specified	Linear Feet	60.00	\$350.00	\$21,000.00
		Furnish and install 1"				
		water service (relay);				
	4036	complete as specified	Linear Feet	1,200.00	\$100.00	\$120,000.00
		Furnish and install 1"				
		corporation and stop box;				
	4048	complete as specified	Each	34.00	\$450.00	\$15,300.00
		Furnish and install water				
		service clay dams;				
	4055	complete as specified	Each	34.00	\$555.00	\$18,870.00
		Furnish and install				
		connections to existing				
		10" water main; complete				
	4062	as specified	Each	2.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
		Furnish and install 10" 45				
		degree water main bend;				
	4238	complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$950.00	\$1,900.00
		Abandon water main on				
		Nebraska Street;				
	4900	complete as specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
Bid Total:						\$2,145,732.30